TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM341596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rectrix Aerodrome Centers, Inc. at HYA		05/18/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rectrix Administrative Services, Inc.
Street Address:	777 Virginia Rd.
City:	Concord
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01742
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3156930	R
Registration Number:	3206064	R
Registration Number:	3206065	R
Registration Number:	3425878	HANGARMINIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177903300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-790-3317

Email: ahankins@bg-llp.com

Correspondent Name: Allen D. Hankins

Address Line 1: Two Seaport Lane, 9th Floor Bernkopf Goodman LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38787/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley H. Watts
SIGNATURE:	/aw/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0307 source=TM Assignment#page1.tif
source=TM Assignment#page2.tif
source=TM Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into and effective as of May 18, 2015 by and between Rectrix Aerodrome Centers, Inc. at HYA, a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), and Rectrix Administrative Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark registrations for the marks set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "**Marks**"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all of its right, title and interest in, to and under such Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to such Marks, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and any and all of Assignor's other rights, privileges and priorities provided under the United States, state or foreign law with respect to the Marks, including, without limitation, Assignor's common law rights and rights under the laws of unfair competition (hereinafter the "Transferred Rights") and any and all of Assignor's rights to obtain renewals, reissues, and extensions for such Marks upon registration of such Marks throughout the world, or other legal protections pertaining to the Transferred Rights. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all of its rights to sue for and receive all damages and other relief from past infringing uses of the Marks.

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the Transferred Rights, has not conveyed any interest in or right to the Transferred Rights to any third party, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Transferred Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Transferred Rights in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for the Transferred Rights in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0309

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Rectrix Aerodrome Centers, Inc. at HYA

By:

Ashley H. Watts, its President

ASSIGNEE:

Rectrix Administrative Services, Inc.

By:

Ashley H. Watts, its President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0310

SCHEDULE A

Schedule of Trademarks

Mark Description	Country of Registration	Registration Number
R (stylized)	United States of America	3156930
R (stylized)	United States of America	3206064
R (stylized)	United States of America	3206065
Hangarminium	United States of America	3425878
Hangarminium	Canada	TMA725602

628960 v1/38787/1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 05/18/2015